



STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

New Hampshire Medicaid Program

To: NH Medicaid Enrolled Providers
From: NH Division of Medicaid Services
Date: January 14, 2026
Subject: Update: G0156 and G0156 GY Prior Authorization

Beginning March 2, 2026, New Hampshire Medicaid Fee-for-Service (FFS) will require service authorization of Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes **G0156 and G0156 GY- *Services of Home Health/Hospice Aide in Home Health or Hospice Setting, Each 15 Minutes***. See [New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules, part He-W 533 HOME HEALTH SERVICES](#) for details of covered and non-covered services. This change was initiated by the Medicaid Program Integrity Unit due to high utilization of these codes.

Form [273AT FFS Services Not Otherwise Addressed 07.2023](#) is to be used to complete authorization requests. This form and related instructions can be found on the [NH Medicaid Management Information System \(MMIS\) Portal](#).

If there are questions on how one of the NH Medicaid Managed Care Organizations (MCO) handles the above information, please reach out to your MCO provider representative.

If there are any questions on this notice, please contact the Provider Relations Unit at (603) 223-4774 or (866) 291-1674.

Thank you,

NH Medicaid Provider Relations